
MEET DIRECTOR / ADMINISTRATOR AREA

ICON KEY: DII Provo NAIA A IC4A/ECAC AARTFC NAIA B

DATE: 12/01/17 LOCATION: Youngstown State-WATTS - Youngstown, OH

Women's Results     EVENTS: 60 | 200 | 400 | 800 | 1000 | Mile | 3000 | 5000 | 60H | 4x4 | HJ | PV | LJ | TJ | SP | WT

Women's 60 Meters

Youngstown St. Icebreaker

Top↑

60 Meters Finals
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE

1. Thompkins, Taylor SR-4 Youngstown St. 7.66 -
2. Hess, Reagan FR-1 Slippery Rock 7.70 -
3. Horstman, Emily SO-2 Slippery Rock 7.76 -
4. Russell, Raven SO-2 Indiana (Pa.) 7.77 -
5. Oliver, Amanda FR-1 Slippery Rock 7.83 -
6. Claus, Hanne FR-1 Robert Morris 7.86 -
7. Collier, Alicia SO-2 California (Pa.) 7.94 -

60 Meters Preliminaries
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME HEAT(PL)

1. Thompkins, Taylor SR-4 Youngstown St. 7.70 1(1)
2. Hess, Reagan FR-1 Slippery Rock 7.74 5(1)
3. Horstman, Emily SO-2 Slippery Rock 7.76 4(1)
4. Oliver, Amanda FR-1 Slippery Rock 7.79 3(1)
5. Russell, Raven SO-2 Indiana (Pa.) 7.83 2(1)
6. Henry, Style FR-1 Clarion 7.86 3(2)
7. Claus, Hanne FR-1 Robert Morris 7.88 4(2)
8. Collier, Alicia SO-2 California (Pa.) 7.88 3(3)
9. McLin, Azya FR-1 Youngstown St. 7.93 2(2)
10. Clayton, A'Leisha SO-2 Seton Hill 7.94 1(2)
11. Mokros, Katie SR-4 Walsh 7.96 5(2)
12. Kelosky, Jessica SR-4 Geneva 7.98 4(3)
13. Cadden, Alexis SO-2 Duquesne 7.99 5(3)
14. Dubler, Emily SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 8.00 2(3)
15. Lamonica, Antonelle FR-1 Youngstown St. 8.01 4(4)
16. Howell, Aaliyah FR-1 California (Pa.) 8.01 1(3)
17. Harden, Yasmine FR-1 Clarion 8.01 2(4)
18. Myers, Chan'lier Unattached 8.11 2(5)
19. Oldfin, Brooke FR-1 Robert Morris 8.11 1(4)
20. Hood, Ykendi FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 8.15 3(4)
21. Panos, Tricia SR-4 Robert Morris 8.18 5(4)
22. Bair, Tiffany FR-1 Clarion 8.24 3(5)
23. Conrad, Caprece SO-2 Cleveland St. 8.26 2(6)
24. Owens, Ariana FR-1 Chicago State 8.27 1(5)
25. Foote, Rohanna SO-2 Grove City 8.35 5(5)
26. Stanton, Alexa SO-2 Slippery Rock 8.40 5(6)
27. Douphinette, Kaitlin SO-2 Slippery Rock 8.65 3(6)
28. Wagner, Alexis FR-1 California (Pa.) 8.66 3(7)
29. Zents, Maley FR-1 Clarion 8.67 3(8)
30. Zukowski, Alyssa JR-3 Duquesne 8.69 1(6)
31. Plowden, Ty'Iesha JR-3 Seton Hill 8.69 2(7)
32. DeJonge, Logan FR-1 Grove City 8.71 2(8)
33. Kennedy, Eladia FR-1 Geneva 8.89 1(7)
34. Ayme', Bailey SO-2 Clarion 8.93 5(7)
35. Bower, Lauren JR-3 Point Park 8.99 4(5)
36. Muto, Nickita FR-1 Clarion 9.62 5(8)

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Thompkins, Taylor SR-4 Youngstown St. 7.70
2. Clayton, A'Leisha SO-2 Seton Hill 7.94
3. Howell, Aaliyah FR-1 California (Pa.) 8.01
4. Oldfin, Brooke FR-1 Robert Morris 8.11
5. Owens, Ariana FR-1 Chicago State 8.27
6. Zukowski, Alyssa JR-3 Duquesne 8.69
7. Kennedy, Eladia FR-1 Geneva 8.89

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Russell, Raven SO-2 Indiana (Pa.) 7.83
2. McLin, Azya FR-1 Youngstown St. 7.93
3. Dubler, Emily SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 8.00
4. Harden, Yasmine FR-1 Clarion 8.01
5. Myers, Chan'lier Unattached 8.11
6. Conrad, Caprece SO-2 Cleveland St. 8.26
7. Plowden, Ty'Iesha JR-3 Seton Hill 8.69
8. DeJonge, Logan FR-1 Grove City 8.71

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Oliver, Amanda FR-1 Slippery Rock 7.79
2. Henry, Style FR-1 Clarion 7.86
3. Collier, Alicia SO-2 California (Pa.) 7.88
4. Hood, Ykendi FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 8.15
5. Bair, Tiffany FR-1 Clarion 8.24
6. Douphinette, Kaitlin SO-2 Slippery Rock 8.65
7. Wagner, Alexis FR-1 California (Pa.) 8.66
8. Zents, Maley FR-1 Clarion 8.67

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Horstman, Emily SO-2 Slippery Rock 7.76
2. Claus, Hanne FR-1 Robert Morris 7.88
3. Kelosky, Jessica SR-4 Geneva 7.98
4. Lamonica, Antonelle FR-1 Youngstown St. 8.01
5. Bower, Lauren JR-3 Point Park 8.99
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Women's 200 Meters

60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 5
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Hess, Reagan FR-1 Slippery Rock 7.74
2. Mokros, Katie SR-4 Walsh 7.96
3. Cadden, Alexis SO-2 Duquesne 7.99
4. Panos, Tricia SR-4 Robert Morris 8.18
5. Foote, Rohanna SO-2 Grove City 8.35
6. Stanton, Alexa SO-2 Slippery Rock 8.40
7. Ayme', Bailey SO-2 Clarion 8.93
8. Muto, Nickita FR-1 Clarion 9.62

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Evankovich, Bethany SO-2 Duquesne 25.17 - 2(1)
2. Walters, Ameriah JR-3 Seton Hill 25.32 - 1(1)
3. Myers, Teneisha FR-1 Youngstown St. 25.49 - 1(2)
4. Ravotto, Gabrielle JR-3 Seton Hill 25.65 - 1(3)
5. Mokros, Katie SR-4 Walsh 25.67 - 2(2)
6. Ewen, Toniann FR-1 Chicago State 25.68 - 4(1)
7. Hess, Reagan FR-1 Slippery Rock 25.68 - 3(1)
8. Glee, Jocindra SR-4 Chicago State 25.69 - 3(2)
9. Sternby, Heather SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 25.75 - 2(3)
10. Horstman, Emily SO-2 Slippery Rock 25.76 - 2(4)
11. Oliver, Amanda FR-1 Slippery Rock 25.95 - 2(5)
12. Russell, Raven SO-2 Indiana (Pa.) 25.99 - 2(6)
13. Domitrovich, Iva SO-2 Youngstown St. 26.00 - 5(1)
14. Collier, Alicia SO-2 California (Pa.) 26.12 - 1(4)
15. Dubler, Emily SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 26.14 - 5(2)
16. Thompkins, Taylor SR-4 Youngstown St. 26.25 - 1(5)
17. Kelosky, Jessica SR-4 Geneva 26.37 - 3(3)
18. Myers, Chan'lier Unattached 26.42 - 4(2)
19. Shedlock, Vanessa FR-1 Slippery Rock 26.43 - 4(3)
20. Hood, Ykendi FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 26.48 - 5(3)
21. Eles, Amber SR-4 Youngstown St. 26.54 - 3(4)
22. Owens, Briah SR-4 Cleveland St. 26.59 - 6(1)
23. Lamonica, Antonelle FR-1 Youngstown St. 26.64 - 4(4)
24. Nunley, Courtney SO-2 Slippery Rock 26.74 - 5(4)
25. Conrad, Caprece SO-2 Cleveland St. 26.98 - 7(1)
26. Powell, Lavonte SR-4 Youngstown St. 27.06 - 4(5)
27. Howell, Aaliyah FR-1 California (Pa.) 27.15 - 6(2)
28. Young, Courtney JR-3 Clarion 27.39 - 7(2)
29. Traister, Katlynn FR-1 Clarion 27.47 - 9(1)
30. Cadden, Alexis SO-2 Duquesne 27.51 - 3(5)
31. Zawie, Lauren FR-1 Cleveland St. 27.52 - 8(1)
32. Batey, Amanda SO-2 Clarion 27.52 - 6(3)
33. Bagwell, Samantha JR-3 Slippery Rock 27.61 - 8(2)
34. Kloes, Brenna SO-2 Slippery Rock 27.71 - 8(3)
35. Bennett, Tyisha FR-1 Chicago State 27.76 - 5(5)
36. Olson, Hali SO-2 Slippery Rock 27.81 - 9(2)
37. Nelson, London FR-1 Chicago State 27.84 - 5(6)
38. Carter, Brittney FR-1 Clarion 27.92 - 8(4)
39. Marchando, Alexis FR-1 Slippery Rock 27.98 - 7(3)
40. Clayton, A'Leisha SO-2 Seton Hill 28.02 - 9(3)
41. Canello, Selena FR-1 Point Park 28.06 - 7(4)
42. Walton, Kiah JR-3 Indiana (Pa.) 28.26 - 6(4)
43. White, Tabitha JR-3 Grove City 28.29 - 10(1)
44. Foote, Rohanna SO-2 Grove City 28.35 - 8(5)
45. Stanton, Alexa SO-2 Slippery Rock 28.45 - 9(4)
46. Zukowski, Alyssa JR-3 Duquesne 28.52 - 6(5)
47. Moreland, Savia SO-2 Fredonia 28.60 - 8(6)
48. Douphinette, Kaitlin SO-2 Slippery Rock 28.71 - 10(2)
49. Bower, Lauren JR-3 Point Park 29.01 - 10(3)
50. Young, Emily JR-3 Clarion 29.06 - 9(5)
51. Plowden, Ty'Iesha JR-3 Seton Hill 29.10 - 9(6)
52. Ross, Zana FR-1 California (Pa.) 29.27 - 7(5)
53. Archibeque, Lindsey FR-1 Point Park 29.31 - 10(4)
54. Emmanus, Deja SO-2 Cleveland St. 29.99 - 11(1)
55. Schleicher, Tori FR-1 Slippery Rock 30.14 - 10(5)
56. Marier, Makenzi SO-2 Chicago State 30.31 - 11(2)
57. Polinsky, Stephanie SO-2 Seton Hill 32.54 - 10(6)

200 Meters Section 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Walters, Ameriah JR-3 Seton Hill 25.32
2. Myers, Teneisha FR-1 Youngstown St. 25.49
3. Ravotto, Gabrielle JR-3 Seton Hill 25.65
4. Collier, Alicia SO-2 California (Pa.) 26.12
5. Thompkins, Taylor SR-4 Youngstown St. 26.25

200 Meters Section 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Evankovich, Bethany SO-2 Duquesne 25.17
2. Mokros, Katie SR-4 Walsh 25.67
3. Sternby, Heather SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 25.75
4. Horstman, Emily SO-2 Slippery Rock 25.76
5. Oliver, Amanda FR-1 Slippery Rock 25.95
6. Russell, Raven SO-2 Indiana (Pa.) 25.99

200 Meters Section 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Hess, Reagan FR-1 Slippery Rock 25.68
2. Glee, Jocindra SR-4 Chicago State 25.69
3. Kelosky, Jessica SR-4 Geneva 26.37
4. Eles, Amber SR-4 Youngstown St. 26.54
5. Cadden, Alexis SO-2 Duquesne 27.51

200 Meters Section 4
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Ewen, Toniann FR-1 Chicago State 25.68
2. Myers, Chan'lier Unattached 26.42
3. Shedlock, Vanessa FR-1 Slippery Rock 26.43
4. Lamonica, Antonelle FR-1 Youngstown St. 26.64
5. Powell, Lavonte SR-4 Youngstown St. 27.06

200 Meters Section 5
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Domitrovich, Iva SO-2 Youngstown St. 26.00
2. Dubler, Emily SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 26.14
3. Hood, Ykendi FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 26.48
4. Nunley, Courtney SO-2 Slippery Rock 26.74
5. Bennett, Tyisha FR-1 Chicago State 27.76
6. Nelson, London FR-1 Chicago State 27.84

200 Meters Section 6
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Owens, Briah SR-4 Cleveland St. 26.59
2. Howell, Aaliyah FR-1 California (Pa.) 27.15
3. Batey, Amanda SO-2 Clarion 27.52
4. Walton, Kiah JR-3 Indiana (Pa.) 28.26
5. Zukowski, Alyssa JR-3 Duquesne 28.52

200 Meters Section 7
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Conrad, Caprece SO-2 Cleveland St. 26.98

200 Meters Section 8
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Zawie, Lauren FR-1 Cleveland St. 27.52
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Women's 400 Meters

Women's 800 Meters

2. Young, Courtney JR-3 Clarion 27.39
3. Marchando, Alexis FR-1 Slippery Rock 27.98
4. Canello, Selena FR-1 Point Park 28.06
5. Ross, Zana FR-1 California (Pa.) 29.27

2. Bagwell, Samantha JR-3 Slippery Rock 27.61
3. Kloes, Brenna SO-2 Slippery Rock 27.71
4. Carter, Brittney FR-1 Clarion 27.92
5. Foote, Rohanna SO-2 Grove City 28.35
6. Moreland, Savia SO-2 Fredonia 28.60

200 Meters Section 9
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Traister, Katlynn FR-1 Clarion 27.47
2. Olson, Hali SO-2 Slippery Rock 27.81
3. Clayton, A'Leisha SO-2 Seton Hill 28.02
4. Stanton, Alexa SO-2 Slippery Rock 28.45
5. Young, Emily JR-3 Clarion 29.06
6. Plowden, Ty'Iesha JR-3 Seton Hill 29.10

200 Meters Section 10
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. White, Tabitha JR-3 Grove City 28.29
2. Douphinette, Kaitlin SO-2 Slippery Rock 28.71
3. Bower, Lauren JR-3 Point Park 29.01
4. Archibeque, Lindsey FR-1 Point Park 29.31
5. Schleicher, Tori FR-1 Slippery Rock 30.14
6. Polinsky, Stephanie SO-2 Seton Hill 32.54

200 Meters Section 11
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Emmanus, Deja SO-2 Cleveland St. 29.99
2. Marier, Makenzi SO-2 Chicago State 30.31

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Evankovich, Bethany SO-2 Duquesne 56.35 - 1(1)
2. Sebwe, Kel-Lisa SO-2 Duquesne 56.97 - 1(2)
3. Sternby, Heather SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 57.18 - 1(3)
4. Myers, Teneisha FR-1 Youngstown St. 58.27 - 2(1)
5. Mueseler, Madison JR-3 Robert Morris 58.72 - 2(2)
6. Holmberg, Gabby FR-1 Duquesne 58.89 - 1(4)
7. Wilson, Jada SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 59.19 - 3(1)
8. Shedlock, Vanessa FR-1 Slippery Rock 59.24 - 2(3)
9. Teed, Katie SR-4 Slippery Rock 59.95 - 2(4)
10. Dukes, Aerial SR-4 Slippery Rock 1:00.00 - 2(5)
11. Hyatt, Morghan SO-2 Duquesne 1:00.73 - 3(2)
12. Bartram, Reba FR-1 Point Park 1:00.91 - 5(1)
13. Smith, Jetaiya JR-3 Walsh 1:01.28 - 2(6)
14. Kloes, Brenna SO-2 Slippery Rock 1:01.40 - 5(2)
15. Nunley, Courtney SO-2 Slippery Rock 1:01.63 - 3(3)
16. Bagwell, Samantha JR-3 Slippery Rock 1:01.66 - 5(3)
17. Olson, Hali SO-2 Slippery Rock 1:01.66 - 4(1)
18. Porter, Hannah JR-3 Indiana (Pa.) 1:01.73 - 4(2)
19. Marchando, Alexis FR-1 Slippery Rock 1:01.79 - 3(4)
20. Hoover, McKayla JR-3 Clarion 1:02.50 - 6(1)
21. Sorrell, Arrion SO-2 California (Pa.) 1:02.55 - 5(4)
22. Johnson, Daleitha FR-1 Seton Hill 1:02.66 - 4(3)
23. Young, Nicole JR-3 Clarion 1:02.87 - 6(2)
24. Wilson, Aleah FR-1 Chicago State 1:02.89 - 7(1)
25. Foster, Morgan FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 1:02.90 - 6(3)
26. Davis, Ariel FR-1 Fredonia 1:03.47 - 4(4)
27. Straka, Taylor FR-1 Duquesne 1:03.49 - 3(5)
28. Culbreth, Brenna FR-1 Fredonia 1:04.63 - 4(5)
29. Braithwaite, Kia FR-1 Clarion 1:05.67 - 7(2)
30. Canello, Selena FR-1 Point Park 1:05.85 - 4(6)
31. Archibeque, Lindsey FR-1 Point Park 1:05.89 - 6(4)
32. Miles, Jordan SO-2 Clarion 1:06.51 - 7(3)
33. Lake, Abigail SO-2 California (Pa.) 1:06.63 - 5(5)
34. Schleicher, Tori FR-1 Slippery Rock 1:07.15 - 6(5)
35. Ramirez, Alexis FR-1 Fredonia 1:08.53 - 5(6)
36. Harris, Dajere SO-2 Clarion 1:13.96 - 7(4)

Domitrovich, Iva SO-2 Youngstown St. FS - 1

400 Meters Section 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Evankovich, Bethany SO-2 Duquesne 56.35
2. Sebwe, Kel-Lisa SO-2 Duquesne 56.97
3. Sternby, Heather SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 57.18
4. Holmberg, Gabby FR-1 Duquesne 58.89

Domitrovich, Iva SO-2 Youngstown St. FS

400 Meters Section 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Myers, Teneisha FR-1 Youngstown St. 58.27
2. Mueseler, Madison JR-3 Robert Morris 58.72
3. Shedlock, Vanessa FR-1 Slippery Rock 59.24
4. Teed, Katie SR-4 Slippery Rock 59.95
5. Dukes, Aerial SR-4 Slippery Rock 1:00.00
6. Smith, Jetaiya JR-3 Walsh 1:01.28

400 Meters Section 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Wilson, Jada SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 59.19
2. Hyatt, Morghan SO-2 Duquesne 1:00.73
3. Nunley, Courtney SO-2 Slippery Rock 1:01.63
4. Marchando, Alexis FR-1 Slippery Rock 1:01.79
5. Straka, Taylor FR-1 Duquesne 1:03.49

400 Meters Section 4
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Olson, Hali SO-2 Slippery Rock 1:01.66
2. Porter, Hannah JR-3 Indiana (Pa.) 1:01.73
3. Johnson, Daleitha FR-1 Seton Hill 1:02.66
4. Davis, Ariel FR-1 Fredonia 1:03.47
5. Culbreth, Brenna FR-1 Fredonia 1:04.63
6. Canello, Selena FR-1 Point Park 1:05.85

400 Meters Section 5
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Bartram, Reba FR-1 Point Park 1:00.91
2. Kloes, Brenna SO-2 Slippery Rock 1:01.40
3. Bagwell, Samantha JR-3 Slippery Rock 1:01.66
4. Sorrell, Arrion SO-2 California (Pa.) 1:02.55
5. Lake, Abigail SO-2 California (Pa.) 1:06.63
6. Ramirez, Alexis FR-1 Fredonia 1:08.53

400 Meters Section 6
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Hoover, McKayla JR-3 Clarion 1:02.50
2. Young, Nicole JR-3 Clarion 1:02.87
3. Foster, Morgan FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 1:02.90
4. Archibeque, Lindsey FR-1 Point Park 1:05.89
5. Schleicher, Tori FR-1 Slippery Rock 1:07.15

400 Meters Section 7
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Wilson, Aleah FR-1 Chicago State 1:02.89
2. Braithwaite, Kia FR-1 Clarion 1:05.67
3. Miles, Jordan SO-2 Clarion 1:06.51
4. Harris, Dajere SO-2 Clarion 1:13.96

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE HEAT(PL)
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Women's 1000 Meters

Women's Mile

Women's 3000 Meters

Women's 5000 Meters

1. Yankello, Maiah SO-2 Duquesne 2:14.54 - 1(1)
2. Przicina, Madison JR-3 Slippery Rock 2:17.93 - 1(2)
3. Janeda, Caitlyn SR-4 Slippery Rock 2:18.74 - 1(3)
4. Gil-Soriano, Eugenia JR-3 Robert Morris 2:18.79 - 1(4)
5. Durnin, Erin JR-3 Duquesne 2:18.95 - 1(5)
6. Felton, Samantha FR-1 Robert Morris 2:21.90 - 2(1)
7. Jones, Jessica SO-2 Indiana (Pa.) 2:23.56 - 1(6)
8. Raible, Kacey SO-2 Slippery Rock 2:24.36 - 2(2)
9. Markulin, Raquel FR-1 Youngstown St. 2:24.72 - 2(3)
10. Roberts, Kayla FR-1 Point Park 2:24.95 - 2(4)
11. Sokol, Sydney JR-3 Duquesne 2:26.56 - 1(7)
12. Johnson, Sarah SO-2 Seton Hill 2:28.69 - 2(5)
13. Witherel, Brianna SO-2 Slippery Rock 2:29.16 - 3(1)
14. Lukac , Courteney SR-4 Youngstown St. 2:30.23 - 2(6)
15. Boyd, Alyssa FR-1 Point Park 2:31.14 - 2(7)
16. Kaseler, Taylor JR-3 Slippery Rock 2:33.13 - 3(2)
17. Capozzi, Maria SO-2 Clarion 2:35.42 - 2(8)
18. Milroy, Aubrey SO-2 Geneva 2:37.32 - 3(3)
19. Brumbaugh, Rikki SR-4 Clarion 2:37.73 - 2(9)
20. Klein, Joelle FR-1 Clarion 2:40.82 - 3(4)
21. Wilson, Jessica FR-1 Geneva 2:44.63 - 3(5)
22. McIntosh, Kate FR-1 Clarion 2:47.51 - 3(6)
23. Yon, Jolene SO-2 Duquesne 2:51.65 - 3(7)
24. Baker, Rachel FR-1 Clarion 3:04.19 - 3(8)
25. Wark, Journey FR-1 Geneva 3:08.60 - 3(9)

Sebwe, Kel-Lisa SO-2 Duquesne DNF - 1

800 Meters Section 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Yankello, Maiah SO-2 Duquesne 2:14.54
2. Przicina, Madison JR-3 Slippery Rock 2:17.93
3. Janeda, Caitlyn SR-4 Slippery Rock 2:18.74
4. Gil-Soriano, Eugenia JR-3 Robert Morris 2:18.79
5. Durnin, Erin JR-3 Duquesne 2:18.95
6. Jones, Jessica SO-2 Indiana (Pa.) 2:23.56
7. Sokol, Sydney JR-3 Duquesne 2:26.56

Sebwe, Kel-Lisa SO-2 Duquesne DNF

800 Meters Section 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Felton, Samantha FR-1 Robert Morris 2:21.90
2. Raible, Kacey SO-2 Slippery Rock 2:24.36
3. Markulin, Raquel FR-1 Youngstown St. 2:24.72
4. Roberts, Kayla FR-1 Point Park 2:24.95
5. Johnson, Sarah SO-2 Seton Hill 2:28.69
6. Lukac , Courteney SR-4 Youngstown St. 2:30.23
7. Boyd, Alyssa FR-1 Point Park 2:31.14
8. Capozzi, Maria SO-2 Clarion 2:35.42
9. Brumbaugh, Rikki SR-4 Clarion 2:37.73

800 Meters Section 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Witherel, Brianna SO-2 Slippery Rock 2:29.16
2. Kaseler, Taylor JR-3 Slippery Rock 2:33.13
3. Milroy, Aubrey SO-2 Geneva 2:37.32
4. Klein, Joelle FR-1 Clarion 2:40.82
5. Wilson, Jessica FR-1 Geneva 2:44.63
6. McIntosh, Kate FR-1 Clarion 2:47.51
7. Yon, Jolene SO-2 Duquesne 2:51.65
8. Baker, Rachel FR-1 Clarion 3:04.19
9. Wark, Journey FR-1 Geneva 3:08.60

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE

1. Shields, Anna JR-3 Point Park 2:48.11 -
2. Crane, Rachel SR-4 Robert Morris 3:12.04 -
3. Gardner, Martha FR-1 Robert Morris 3:12.15 -
4. Boyd, Alyssa FR-1 Point Park 3:15.08 -
5. Richardson, Tara FR-1 Robert Morris 3:15.93 -
6. Ansell, Morgan JR-3 Youngstown St. 3:17.86 -
7. Kurbs, Sarah FR-1 Fredonia 3:32.64 -
8. Buckley, Sarah FR-1 Fredonia 3:32.65 -
9. Wardeiner, Andrea SO-2 Cleveland St. 3:33.79 -

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE

1. Shields, Anna JR-3 Point Park 4:45.04 -
2. Ryan, Juliet FR-1 Slippery Rock 5:20.10 -
3. Muhlenkamp, Jennifer JR-3 Youngstown St. 5:22.69 -
4. Rulapaugh, Marie FR-1 Duquesne 5:22.72 -
5. Wilson, Jessica FR-1 Geneva 5:50.64 -
6. Kurbs, Sarah FR-1 Fredonia 5:56.21 -
7. Peterson, Leslie JR-3 Slippery Rock 6:10.06 -
8. Pearson, Ellie JR-3 Slippery Rock 6:10.48 -

Klim, Michelle SR-4 Youngstown St. DNF -

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE

1. Pietrzyk, Ava FR-1 Duquesne 10:42.41 -
2. Klim, McKinsie SR-4 Youngstown St. 10:47.88 -
3. Gates, Allison FR-1 Clarion 11:20.49 -
4. Schaller, Haley FR-1 Clarion 11:35.95 -
5. Simmons, Jennifer SO-2 Geneva 11:37.23 -
6. Maali, Xena FR-1 Youngstown St. 11:46.43 -
7. Forsman, Julia JR-3 Seton Hill 11:54.76 -
8. Stoner, Danielle JR-3 Clarion 12:03.42 -
9. Schwerzler, Megan SR-4 Clarion 12:16.73 -
10. Profitt, Katie SO-2 Slippery Rock 12:21.06 -
11. Ayers, Grace FR-1 Youngstown St. 12:41.21 -
12. Sollars, Rachel SO-2 Slippery Rock 13:31.54 -
13. Julian, Abby SO-2 Geneva 13:45.58 -
14. Koontz, Rachel FR-1 Geneva 14:13.84 -
15. Hooks, Daeja SR-4 Chicago State 14:23.17 -

Top↑
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Women's 60 Hurdles

Women's 4 x 400 Relay

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE

1. Berger, Sarah SR-4 Walsh 16:53.34 -
2. House, Rachel SR-4 Heidelberg 18:06.16 -
3. Kroll, Maggie SR-4 Walsh 18:38.25 -
4. Kurbs, Hannah JR-3 Fredonia 18:44.78 -
5. Luther, Katelyn JR-3 Walsh 19:06.48 -
6. Rohlf, Kara JR-3 Point Park 19:18.75 -
7. Guerino, Gianna Unattached 19:28.02 -
8. Palmieri, Sabrina JR-3 Slippery Rock 19:45.57 -
9. Dryer, Allyson SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 19:56.48 -
10. Johnson, Emily SO-2 Slippery Rock 20:07.67 -
11. Dudek, Rebecca SR-4 Clarion 20:47.24 -
12. Redmond, Haley SR-4 Clarion 21:06.00 -
13. Zimmer, Lindsee SO-2 Slippery Rock 21:15.66 -
14. Banka, Makaila SO-2 Slippery Rock 21:22.75 -

Top↑

60 Hurdles Finals
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SCORE

1. Eles, Amber SR-4 Youngstown St. 8.54 -
2. Johnson, Asia SR-4 Chicago State 8.83 -
3. Fennell, Meredith SR-4 Walsh 8.98 -
4. Bartoletta, Nicole SR-4 Geneva 9.15 -
5. Soeder, Victoria SR-4 Duquesne 9.18 -
6. Beck, Chyna FR-1 Duquesne 9.40 -
7. Radisavljevic, Nina JR-3 Robert Morris 9.54 -
8. Zukowski, Alyssa JR-3 Duquesne 9.60 -

60 Hurdles Preliminaries
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TIME HEAT(PL)

1. Eles, Amber SR-4 Youngstown St. 8.52 2(1)
2. Fennell, Meredith SR-4 Walsh 8.93 1(1)
3. Soeder, Victoria SR-4 Duquesne 9.01 3(1)
4. Johnson, Asia SR-4 Chicago State 8.94 1(2)
5. Bartoletta, Nicole SR-4 Geneva 9.22 2(2)
6. Beck, Chyna FR-1 Duquesne 9.43 1(3)
7. Zukowski, Alyssa JR-3 Duquesne 9.44 2(3)
8. Radisavljevic, Nina JR-3 Robert Morris 9.58 3(2)
9. Lake, Abigail SO-2 California (Pa.) 9.73 2(4)
10. Johnson, Sarah SO-2 Seton Hill 9.76 1(4)
11. Bower, Lauren JR-3 Point Park 9.86 2(5)
12. Moreland, Savia SO-2 Fredonia 9.96 3(3)
13. Archibeque, Lindsey FR-1 Point Park 10.33 2(6)
14. Yon, Jolene SO-2 Duquesne 10.46 1(5)
15. Murray, Kayla FR-1 Fredonia 10.46 1(6)
16. Tichacek, Amy FR-1 Fredonia 10.53 2(7)
17. Walton, Kiah JR-3 Indiana (Pa.) 10.55 3(4)
18. White, Jessica SR-4 Cleveland St. 10.56 2(8)
19. Dalton, Brady FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 11.12 1(7)
20. Howard, Divine FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 11.53 3(5)
21. Harris, Dajere SO-2 Clarion 11.58 3(6)

60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Fennell, Meredith SR-4 Walsh 8.93
2. Johnson, Asia SR-4 Chicago State 8.94
3. Beck, Chyna FR-1 Duquesne 9.43
4. Johnson, Sarah SO-2 Seton Hill 9.76
5. Yon, Jolene SO-2 Duquesne 10.46
6. Murray, Kayla FR-1 Fredonia 10.46
7. Dalton, Brady FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 11.12

60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Eles, Amber SR-4 Youngstown St. 8.52
2. Bartoletta, Nicole SR-4 Geneva 9.22
3. Zukowski, Alyssa JR-3 Duquesne 9.44
4. Lake, Abigail SO-2 California (Pa.) 9.73
5. Bower, Lauren JR-3 Point Park 9.86
6. Archibeque, Lindsey FR-1 Point Park 10.33
7. Tichacek, Amy FR-1 Fredonia 10.53
8. White, Jessica SR-4 Cleveland St. 10.56

60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1. Soeder, Victoria SR-4 Duquesne 9.01
2. Radisavljevic, Nina JR-3 Robert Morris 9.58
3. Moreland, Savia SO-2 Fredonia 9.96
4. Walton, Kiah JR-3 Indiana (Pa.) 10.55
5. Howard, Divine FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 11.53
6. Harris, Dajere SO-2 Clarion 11.58

Top↑

PLACE TEAM SQUAD ATHLETES TIME SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Duquesne A Maiah Yankello Gabby Holmberg Kel-Lisa Sebwe Bethany Evankovich 3:51.64 - 1(1)
2. Robert Morris A Madison Mueseler Hanne Claus Eugenia Gil-Soriano Brooke Oldfin 3:53.85 - 1(2)
3. Slippery Rock A Aerial Dukes Emily Horstman Reagan Hess Vanessa Shedlock 3:57.76 - 1(3)
4. Chicago State A London Nelson Aleah Wilson Jocindra Glee Toniann Ewen 4:00.41 - 1(4)
5. Indiana (Pa.) A Hannah Porter Jada Wilson Heather Sternby Jessica Jones 4:02.02 - 2(1)
6. Duquesne B Taylor Straka Morghan Hyatt Chyna Beck Sydney Sokol 4:04.79 - 2(2)
7. Slippery Rock B Samantha Bagwell Hali Olson Alexis Marchando Courtney Nunley 4:08.46 - 2(3)
8. Robert Morris B Anna Chasovskaia Nina Radisavljevic Rachel Crane Samantha Felton 4:09.06 - 2(4)
9. Seton Hill A Sarah Johnson Gabrielle Ravotto Daleitha Johnson Ameriah Walters 4:09.42 - 1(5)
10. Slippery Rock C Madison Przicina Juliet Ryan Kacey Raible Caitlyn Janeda 4:09.60 - 3(1)
11. Point Park A Reba Bartram Selena Canello Kayla Roberts Anna Shields 4:12.08 - 2(5)
12. Cleveland St. A Ashlyn Woods Caprece Conrad Deja Emmanus Briah Owens 4:13.61 - 3(2)
13. Clarion A McKayla Hoover Courtney Young Emily Young Nicole Young 4:19.40 - 4(1)
14. Cleveland St. B Hannah Gaskins Jessica White Lauren Zawie Rachel Wenzel 4:21.95 - 4(2)
15. Clarion B Amanda Batey Kia Braithwaite Rikki Brumbaugh Style Henry 4:25.94 - 4(3)
16. Fredonia A Brenna Culbreth Alexis Ramirez Sarah Buckley Ariel Davis 4:26.28 - 4(4)
17. Robert Morris C Tricia Panos Nicole Florio Tara Richardson Martha Gardner 4:30.96 - 3(3)
18. Clarion C Jordan Miles Katlynn Traister Maley Zents Maria Capozzi 4:36.36 - 4(5)

4 x 400 Relay Section 1
PL. TEAM ATHLETES TIME

1. Duquesne (A) Yankello, Holmberg, Sebwe, Evankovich 3:51.64

4 x 400 Relay Section 2
PL. TEAM ATHLETES TIME

1. Indiana (Pa.) (A) Porter, Wilson, Sternby, Jones 4:02.02
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Women's High Jump

Women's Pole Vault

2. Robert Morris (A) Mueseler, Claus, Gil-Soriano, Oldfin 3:53.85
3. Slippery Rock (A) Dukes, Horstman, Hess, Shedlock 3:57.76
4. Chicago State (A) Nelson, Wilson, Glee, Ewen 4:00.41
5. Seton Hill (A) Johnson, Ravotto, Johnson, Walters 4:09.42

2. Duquesne (B) Straka, Hyatt, Beck, Sokol 4:04.79
3. Slippery Rock (B) Bagwell, Olson, Marchando, Nunley 4:08.46
4. Robert Morris (B) Chasovskaia, Radisavljevic, Crane, Felton 4:09.06
5. Point Park (A) Bartram, Canello, Roberts, Shields 4:12.08

4 x 400 Relay Section 3
PL. TEAM ATHLETES TIME

1. Slippery Rock (C) Przicina, Ryan, Raible, Janeda 4:09.60
2. Cleveland St. (A) Woods, Conrad, Emmanus, Owens 4:13.61
3. Robert Morris (C) Panos, Florio, Richardson, Gardner 4:30.96

4 x 400 Relay Section 4
PL. TEAM ATHLETES TIME

1. Clarion (A) Hoover, Young, Young, Young 4:19.40
2. Cleveland St. (B) Gaskins, White, Zawie, Wenzel 4:21.95
3. Clarion (B) Batey, Braithwaite, Brumbaugh, Henry 4:25.94
4. Fredonia (A) Culbreth, Ramirez, Buckley, Davis 4:26.28
5. Clarion (C) Miles, Traister, Zents, Capozzi 4:36.36

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE

1. Jones, Abby JR-3 Youngstown St. 1.72m 5' 7.75" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75
PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O O O XXX

2. Seto, Maris SO-2 Duquesne 1.63m 5' 4.25" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66
PPP O O XO O XO XXX

3. Harnish, Lilly JR-3 Robert Morris 1.60m 5' 3" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63
PPP PPP O XO XO XXX

4. Germanoski, Kaitlyn JR-3 Seton Hill 1.55m 5' 1" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
PPP PPP O O XXX

5. Couperus, Sarah SR-4 Fredonia 1.55m 5' 1" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
PPP PPP PPP O XXX

6. Wenzel, Rachel FR-1 Cleveland St. 1.55m 5' 1" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
PPP O XO O X

7. Smith, Carlee SO-2 Robert Morris 1.55m 5' 1" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
PPP XO XXO O XXX

8. Papaconstandin, Eleftheria SO-2 Duquesne 1.55m 5' 1" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
O O O XO XXX

9. Gaskins, Hannah FR-1 Cleveland St. 1.55m 5' 1" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
PPP O O XO XX

10. Hasty, Jonteal JR-3 Seton Hill 1.50m 4' 11" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
PPP PPP O XXX

11. Meckler, Erin SO-2 California (Pa.) 1.50m 4' 11" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
O O O XXX

12. Kline, Madison FR-1 California (Pa.) 1.50m 4' 11" -
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
O O XO XXX

13. Dorothal, Julianne A Unattached 1.45m 4' 9" -
1.40 1.45
O O

14. Tichacek, Amy FR-1 Fredonia 1.45m 4' 9" -
1.40 1.45 1.50
O O XXX

15. Spratt, Olivia FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 1.45m 4' 9" -
1.40 1.45 1.50
XO XXO XXX

16. Crosby, Coreen Unattached 1.40m 4' 7" -
1.40 1.45
O XXX

17. Frey, Haley FR-1 Clarion 1.40m 4' 7" -
1.40 1.45
XO XXX

Ressler, Deidra FR-1 Grove City NH NH -
1.40
XXX

Carmen, Danielle SR-4 Robert Morris NH NH -
1.50
XXX

Stever, Jessica FR-1 Youngstown St. NH NH -
1.50
XXX

Florio, Nicole JR-3 Robert Morris NH NH -
1.45
XXX

Shiftlet, Amanda FR-1 Slippery Rock NH NH -
1.40
XXX

White, Tabitha JR-3 Grove City NH NH -
1.40
XXX

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE

1. McQuaide, Courtney SR-4 Slippery Rock 3.75m 12' 3.5" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.65 3.75 3.85
PPP PPP PPP PPP XXO XO XO XO XXX

2. Marshall, Madeline SO-2 Slippery Rock 3.65m 11' 11.75" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.65 3.75
PPP PPP PPP O XXO XXO XXO XXX

3. Trebella, Caitlyn JR-3 Youngstown St. 3.55m 11' 7.75" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.65
PPP PPP PPP XO XO O XXX

4. Marken, Shelby JR-3 Youngstown St. 3.40m 11' 1.75" -
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Women's Long Jump

2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55
PPP PPP PPP O O XXX

5. Sawyer, Kristen SR-4 Fredonia 3.40m 11' 1.75" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55
PPP PPP PPP O O XXX

6. Coppella, Elizabeth SR-4 Indiana (Pa.) 3.40m 11' 1.75" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55
PPP PPP PPP XO O XXX

7. Dunn, Roxanne SO-2 Slippery Rock 3.40m 11' 1.75" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55
PPP PPP O XO XO XXX

8. Maurerman, Sarina SR-4 Youngstown St. 3.40m 11' 1.75" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55
PPP PPP PPP XXO XXO XXX

9. Griffie, Katlyn FR-1 Youngstown St. 3.25m 10' 8" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40
XO O O O XXX

10. Plecenik, Kelsey JR-3 Seton Hill 3.25m 10' 8" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40
PPP PPP XO XO XXX

11. Darling, Maria SR-4 Slippery Rock 3.25m 10' 8" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40
O O O XXO XXX

12. Thomas, Erika SO-2 Slippery Rock 3.25m 10' 8" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40
PPP O O XXO XXX

13. Emrick, Alex FR-1 Indiana (Pa.) 3.10m 10' 2" -
2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25
PPP XO XXO XXX

14. Hart, Rachel SO-2 Youngstown St. 2.95m 9' 8" -
2.80 2.95 3.10
PPP O XXX

15. Schuler, Julia JR-3 Slippery Rock 2.95m 9' 8" -
2.80 2.95 3.10
PPP XO XXX

16. Clemente, Katie FR-1 Youngstown St. 2.95m 9' 8" -
2.80 2.95 3.10
XO XXO XXX

17. Murray, Kayla FR-1 Fredonia 2.80m 9' 2.25" -
2.80 2.95
O XXX

Machamer, Denise SO-2 Youngstown St. NH NH -
2.95
XXX

Morano, Haleigh FR-1 Fredonia NH NH -
2.80
XXX

Reed, Elizabeth FR-1 Grove City NH NH -
2.80
XXX

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Soeder, Victoria SR-4 Duquesne 5.55m 18' 2.5" - 2(1)
  FOUL FOUL 5.55m FOUL 5.18m FOUL

2. Hess, Reagan FR-1 Slippery Rock 5.54m 18' 2.25" - 2(2)
  5.46m 5.54m 5.31m 4.95m 5.32m 5.47m

3. Ravotto, Gabrielle JR-3 Seton Hill 5.36m 17' 7" - 2(3)
  5.20m 4.96m 5.31m 5.26m FOUL 5.36m

4. Stever, Jessica FR-1 Youngstown St. 5.32m 17' 5.5" - 2(4)
  5.02m 5.08m 5.14m 4.95m 5.32m 5.32m

5. Fils, Chontel Unattached 5.29m 17' 4.25" - 2(5)
  FOUL 5.01m 5.29m FOUL 4.96m 5.14m

6. Cadden, Alexis SO-2 Duquesne 5.24m 17' 2.25" - 2(6)
  5.22m FOUL 5.24m 5.17m 5.06m 5.05m

7. Panos, Tricia SR-4 Robert Morris 5.16m 16' 11.25" - 1(1)
  FOUL 5.16m 5.00m FOUL 4.97m FOUL

8. Killins, Chandler Unattached 5.12m 16' 9.75" - 2(7)
  4.93m 5.12m 5.11m FOUL FOUL 4.89m

9. Henry, Style FR-1 Clarion 5.09m 16' 8.5" - 2(8)
  4.87m 5.08m 5.09m PASS PASS PASS

10. Loose, Kailee SR-4 Geneva 4.98m 16' 4.25" - 2(9)
  FOUL 4.98m 4.86m

11. Fennell, Meredith SR-4 Walsh 4.93m 16' 2.25" - 2(10)
  4.68m 4.93m 4.92m

12. Salopek, Alexis FR-1 Slippery Rock 4.91m 16' 1.5" - 2(11)
  4.65m 4.91m 4.90m

13. Yon, Jolene SO-2 Duquesne 4.89m 16' 0.5" - 1(2)
  4.89m 4.83m FOUL

14. Benitez, Marie Unattached 4.88m 16' 0.25" - 1(3)
  4.88m FOUL FOUL

14. Cannon, Kaila JR-3 California (Pa.) 4.88m 16' 0.25" - 2(12)
  FOUL FOUL 4.88m

16. Taub, Shannon JR-3 Duquesne 4.73m 15' 6.25" - 2(13)
  4.64m 4.73m 4.64m

17. Wenzel, Rachel FR-1 Cleveland St. 4.71m 15' 5.5" - 1(4)
  4.54m 4.71m PASS

18. Bair, Tiffany FR-1 Clarion 4.64m 15' 2.75" - 1(5)
  4.64m 4.60m 4.62m

19. Schry, Miranda FR-1 Point Park 4.64m 15' 2.75" - 1(6)
  4.58m 4.50m 4.64m

20. Wagner, Alexis FR-1 California (Pa.) 4.60m 15' 1.25" - 1(7)
  4.60m 4.47m FOUL

21. Gettemy, Danielle SO-2 Clarion 4.51m 14' 9.75" - 1(8)
  4.40m 4.51m 4.29m

22. Gaskins, Hannah FR-1 Cleveland St. 4.49m 14' 8.75" - 1(9)
  4.49m 4.23m PASS

23. Swartzbaugh, Lydia SO-2 Geneva 4.45m 14' 7.25" - 1(10)
  4.45m 4.43m FOUL

24. DeJonge, Logan FR-1 Grove City 4.31m 14' 1.75" - 1(11)
  3.87m 3.90m 4.31m

25. Marier, Makenzi SO-2 Chicago State 4.24m 13' 11" - 1(12)
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Women's Triple Jump

  4.13m 4.24m FOUL
26. Frey, Haley FR-1 Clarion 4.23m 13' 10.5" - 1(13)

  3.36m 4.22m 4.23m
27. Polinsky, Stephanie SO-2 Seton Hill 4.15m 13' 7.5" - 1(14)

  3.96m 4.15m 4.09m
28. Fuller, Claudia FR-1 Clarion 3.51m 11' 6.25" - 1(15)

  3.51m 3.23m FOUL
Billone, Caroline FR-1 Duquesne FOUL FOUL - 2

  FOUL FOUL FOUL
Marchitte, Emily FR-1 Youngstown St. FOUL FOUL - 2

  FOUL FOUL FOUL

Long Jump Flight 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Panos, Tricia SR-4 Robert Morris 5.16m 16' 11.25"
FOUL 5.16m 5.00m FOUL 4.97m FOUL

2. Yon, Jolene SO-2 Duquesne 4.89m 16' 0.5"
4.89m 4.83m FOUL

3. Benitez, Marie Unattached 4.88m 16' 0.25"
4.88m FOUL FOUL

4. Wenzel, Rachel FR-1 Cleveland St. 4.71m 15' 5.5"
4.54m 4.71m PASS

5. Bair, Tiffany FR-1 Clarion 4.64m 15' 2.75"
4.64m 4.60m 4.62m

6. Schry, Miranda FR-1 Point Park 4.64m 15' 2.75"
4.58m 4.50m 4.64m

7. Wagner, Alexis FR-1 California (Pa.) 4.60m 15' 1.25"
4.60m 4.47m FOUL

8. Gettemy, Danielle SO-2 Clarion 4.51m 14' 9.75"
4.40m 4.51m 4.29m

9. Gaskins, Hannah FR-1 Cleveland St. 4.49m 14' 8.75"
4.49m 4.23m PASS

10. Swartzbaugh, Lydia SO-2 Geneva 4.45m 14' 7.25"
4.45m 4.43m FOUL

11. DeJonge, Logan FR-1 Grove City 4.31m 14' 1.75"
3.87m 3.90m 4.31m

12. Marier, Makenzi SO-2 Chicago State 4.24m 13' 11"
4.13m 4.24m FOUL

13. Frey, Haley FR-1 Clarion 4.23m 13' 10.5"
3.36m 4.22m 4.23m

14. Polinsky, Stephanie SO-2 Seton Hill 4.15m 13' 7.5"
3.96m 4.15m 4.09m

15. Fuller, Claudia FR-1 Clarion 3.51m 11' 6.25"
3.51m 3.23m FOUL

Long Jump Flight 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Soeder, Victoria SR-4 Duquesne 5.55m 18' 2.5"
FOUL FOUL 5.55m FOUL 5.18m FOUL

2. Hess, Reagan FR-1 Slippery Rock 5.54m 18' 2.25"
5.46m 5.54m 5.31m 4.95m 5.32m 5.47m

3. Ravotto, Gabrielle JR-3 Seton Hill 5.36m 17' 7"
5.20m 4.96m 5.31m 5.26m FOUL 5.36m

4. Stever, Jessica FR-1 Youngstown St. 5.32m 17' 5.5"
5.02m 5.08m 5.14m 4.95m 5.32m 5.32m

5. Fils, Chontel Unattached 5.29m 17' 4.25"
FOUL 5.01m 5.29m FOUL 4.96m 5.14m

6. Cadden, Alexis SO-2 Duquesne 5.24m 17' 2.25"
5.22m FOUL 5.24m 5.17m 5.06m 5.05m

7. Killins, Chandler Unattached 5.12m 16' 9.75"
4.93m 5.12m 5.11m FOUL FOUL 4.89m

8. Henry, Style FR-1 Clarion 5.09m 16' 8.5"
4.87m 5.08m 5.09m PASS PASS PASS

9. Loose, Kailee SR-4 Geneva 4.98m 16' 4.25"
FOUL 4.98m 4.86m

10. Fennell, Meredith SR-4 Walsh 4.93m 16' 2.25"
4.68m 4.93m 4.92m

11. Salopek, Alexis FR-1 Slippery Rock 4.91m 16' 1.5"
4.65m 4.91m 4.90m

12. Cannon, Kaila JR-3 California (Pa.) 4.88m 16' 0.25"
FOUL FOUL 4.88m

13. Taub, Shannon JR-3 Duquesne 4.73m 15' 6.25"
4.64m 4.73m 4.64m
Billone, Caroline FR-1 Duquesne FOUL FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
Marchitte, Emily FR-1 Youngstown St. FOUL FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Killins, Chandler Unattached 11.67m 38' 3.5" - 2(1)
  11.28m FOUL 11.67m 11.06m FOUL 11.26m

2. Beck, Chyna FR-1 Duquesne 11.58m 38' 0" - 2(2)
  11.39m FOUL 11.15m 10.98m 11.37m 11.58m

3. Cannon, Kaila JR-3 California (Pa.) 11.41m 37' 5.25" - 2(3)
  11.33m 11.20m 11.41m FOUL FOUL 10.95m

4. Harnish, Lilly JR-3 Robert Morris 11.33m 37' 2.25" - 2(4)
  10.83m 10.89m 11.33m 11.16m FOUL 11.01m

5. Holmberg, Gabby FR-1 Duquesne 11.29m 37' 0.5" - 2(5)
  11.14m 11.23m 10.94m FOUL 11.12m 11.29m

6. Benitez, Marie Unattached 11.22m 36' 9.75" - 1(1)
  FOUL 11.22m 10.85m 10.88m 10.95m 11.01m

7. Seto, Maris SO-2 Duquesne 11.16m 36' 7.5" - 2(6)
  FOUL FOUL 11.16m FOUL 11.08m 10.90m

8. Marchitte, Emily FR-1 Youngstown St. 11.15m 36' 7" - 2(7)
  11.15m 10.74m FOUL 10.64m FOUL FOUL

9. Salopek, Alexis FR-1 Slippery Rock 10.59m 34' 9" - 1(2)
  10.47m 10.59m FOUL 10.53m FOUL FOUL

10. Carmen, Danielle SR-4 Robert Morris 10.47m 34' 4.25" - 1(3)
  10.19m 10.47m 10.39m

11. Owens, Ariana FR-1 Chicago State 10.44m 34' 3" - 1(4)
  10.01m 10.44m 10.25m

12. Couperus, Sarah SR-4 Fredonia 10.39m 34' 1.25" - 2(8)
  FOUL 10.39m 10.33m

13. Swartzbaugh, Lydia SO-2 Geneva 10.38m 34' 0.75" - 1(5)
  FOUL 10.38m 9.88m

14. Billone, Caroline FR-1 Duquesne 10.20m 33' 5.75" - 2(9)
  FOUL 10.20m FOUL

15. Smith, Carlee SO-2 Robert Morris 10.16m 33' 4" - 2(10)
  10.16m 10.08m 9.98m

16. Papaconstandin, Eleftheria SO-2 Duquesne 10.11m 33' 2" - 2(11)
  FOUL 10.11m FOUL

17. Jones, Abby JR-3 Youngstown St. 10.02m 32' 10.5" - 1(6)
  FOUL 10.02m PASS

18. Florio, Nicole JR-3 Robert Morris 9.69m 31' 9.5" - 1(7)
  9.69m 9.66m 9.18m

19. Frey, Haley FR-1 Clarion 9.68m 31' 9.25" - 1(8)
  9.68m 9.58m 9.56m

20. Polinsky, Stephanie SO-2 Seton Hill 9.65m 31' 8" - 1(9)
  9.40m 9.65m 9.51m

21. Gettemy, Danielle SO-2 Clarion 9.44m 30' 11.75" - 1(10)
  FOUL 9.44m 9.22m

22. Shiftlet, Amanda FR-1 Slippery Rock 9.17m 30' 1" - 1(11)
  9.00m 9.17m FOUL

Fils, Chontel Unattached FOUL FOUL - 2
  FOUL FOUL FOUL

Triple Jump Flight 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Benitez, Marie Unattached 11.22m 36' 9.75"
FOUL 11.22m 10.85m 10.88m 10.95m 11.01m

2. Salopek, Alexis FR-1 Slippery Rock 10.59m 34' 9"
10.47m 10.59m FOUL 10.53m FOUL FOUL

Triple Jump Flight 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Killins, Chandler Unattached 11.67m 38' 3.5"
11.28m FOUL 11.67m 11.06m FOUL 11.26m

2. Beck, Chyna FR-1 Duquesne 11.58m 38' 0"
11.39m FOUL 11.15m 10.98m 11.37m 11.58m
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Women's Shot Put

3. Carmen, Danielle SR-4 Robert Morris 10.47m 34' 4.25"
10.19m 10.47m 10.39m

4. Owens, Ariana FR-1 Chicago State 10.44m 34' 3"
10.01m 10.44m 10.25m

5. Swartzbaugh, Lydia SO-2 Geneva 10.38m 34' 0.75"
FOUL 10.38m 9.88m

6. Jones, Abby JR-3 Youngstown St. 10.02m 32' 10.5"
FOUL 10.02m PASS

7. Florio, Nicole JR-3 Robert Morris 9.69m 31' 9.5"
9.69m 9.66m 9.18m

8. Frey, Haley FR-1 Clarion 9.68m 31' 9.25"
9.68m 9.58m 9.56m

9. Polinsky, Stephanie SO-2 Seton Hill 9.65m 31' 8"
9.40m 9.65m 9.51m

10. Gettemy, Danielle SO-2 Clarion 9.44m 30' 11.75"
FOUL 9.44m 9.22m

11. Shiftlet, Amanda FR-1 Slippery Rock 9.17m 30' 1"
9.00m 9.17m FOUL

3. Cannon, Kaila JR-3 California (Pa.) 11.41m 37' 5.25"
11.33m 11.20m 11.41m FOUL FOUL 10.95m

4. Harnish, Lilly JR-3 Robert Morris 11.33m 37' 2.25"
10.83m 10.89m 11.33m 11.16m FOUL 11.01m

5. Holmberg, Gabby FR-1 Duquesne 11.29m 37' 0.5"
11.14m 11.23m 10.94m FOUL 11.12m 11.29m

6. Seto, Maris SO-2 Duquesne 11.16m 36' 7.5"
FOUL FOUL 11.16m FOUL 11.08m 10.90m

7. Marchitte, Emily FR-1 Youngstown St. 11.15m 36' 7"
11.15m 10.74m FOUL 10.64m FOUL FOUL

8. Couperus, Sarah SR-4 Fredonia 10.39m 34' 1.25"
FOUL 10.39m 10.33m

9. Billone, Caroline FR-1 Duquesne 10.20m 33' 5.75"
FOUL 10.20m FOUL

10. Smith, Carlee SO-2 Robert Morris 10.16m 33' 4"
10.16m 10.08m 9.98m

11. Papaconstandin,
Eleftheria

SO-2 Duquesne 10.11m 33' 2"

FOUL 10.11m FOUL
Fils, Chontel Unattached FOUL FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Corbett, Jaynee SR-4 Youngstown St. 16.00m 52' 6" - 3(1)
  16.00m 15.24m 15.66m 15.78m 15.37m 15.67m

2. Katende, Estelle FR-1 Robert Morris 14.64m 48' 0.5" - 3(2)
  12.80m 13.56m 13.91m 13.76m 14.64m 13.73m

3. Stevenson, Lexi JR-3 Seton Hill 14.08m 46' 2.5" - 3(3)
  13.45m 14.08m 14.01m FOUL FOUL FOUL

4. Frengel, Anna SR-4 Slippery Rock 13.22m 43' 4.5" - 3(4)
  12.68m 13.17m 13.03m 12.73m 13.13m 13.22m

5. Merwin, Kaitlyn FR-1 Youngstown St. 13.15m 43' 1.75" - 3(5)
  12.85m 12.95m FOUL 13.07m 13.15m FOUL

6. Fyalkowski, Rachel SR-4 Duquesne 13.12m 43' 0.5" - 3(6)
  12.55m FOUL 12.40m FOUL 13.12m 13.09m

7. Mallory, Morrisa SO-2 Walsh 12.82m 42' 0.75" - 3(7)
  FOUL 11.35m 12.82m 12.32m 12.43m 12.41m

8. Kreatsoulas, Nicolette JR-3 Youngstown St. 12.64m 41' 5.75" - 3(8)
  12.12m 12.64m 11.87m 12.31m FOUL FOUL

9. Steuer, Kari SR-4 Clarion 12.63m 41' 5.25" - 3(9)
  12.51m 12.08m FOUL 12.25m 12.63m 12.24m

10. Taub, Shannon JR-3 Duquesne 11.53m 37' 10" - 3(10)
  11.53m 10.66m 10.81m

11. McCallar, Naji SR-4 Fredonia 11.48m 37' 8" - 2(1)
  11.48m 10.88m 10.95m

12. Wicks, Jasmine FR-1 Point Park 11.40m 37' 5" - 3(11)
  10.90m 11.40m 10.57m

13. Yale, Kelci SR-4 Slippery Rock 11.39m 37' 4.5" - 3(12)
  11.28m 11.39m FOUL

14. Smith, Shedella SR-4 Chicago State 11.39m 37' 4.5" - 1(1)
  FOUL 11.39m FOUL

15. Greggerson, Kristen FR-1 Seton Hill 11.33m 37' 2.25" - 3(13)
  11.33m 10.93m 10.87m

16. Pitchford, Hanna SO-2 Slippery Rock 11.09m 36' 4.75" - 3(14)
  FOUL 10.09m 11.09m

17. Brest, Katie JR-3 Clarion 11.05m 36' 3" - 3(15)
  9.97m 11.05m FOUL

18. Fontanazza, Abby FR-1 Geneva 10.59m 34' 9" - 2(2)
  9.77m 10.38m 10.59m

19. Groves, Paige FR-1 Walsh 10.54m 34' 7" - 1(2)
  FOUL 9.53m 10.54m

20. Hagins, Taylor JR-3 Duquesne 10.44m 34' 3" - 2(3)
  10.44m 10.40m 10.34m

21. McMahon, Caroline Unattached 10.43m 34' 2.75" - 2(4)
  9.52m FOUL 10.43m

22. Way, Abby SO-2 Slippery Rock 10.36m 34' 0" - 2(5)
  10.26m 10.36m 10.26m

23. Sobowale, Ayo-ola FR-1 Chicago State 10.36m 34' 0" - 1(3)
  9.67m 10.36m FOUL

24. Turley, Malia JR-3 Walsh 10.32m 33' 10.25" - 2(6)
  10.32m 9.55m 9.91m

25. Dorothal, Julianne A Unattached 10.27m 33' 8.5" - 2(7)
  10.17m 9.83m 10.27m

26. Palski, Kati SO-2 Slippery Rock 9.90m 32' 5.75" - 2(8)
  9.90m 9.54m FOUL

27. Simon, Reshanna SO-2 Youngstown St. 9.87m 32' 4.75" - 2(9)
  9.87m FOUL 9.72m

28. Crosby, Coreen Unattached 9.83m 32' 3" - 2(10)
  9.81m 9.54m 9.83m

29. Henderson-Gunn, Tanasia FR-1 Clarion 9.75m 32' 0" - 2(11)
  9.16m 9.55m 9.75m

30. Andrews, Abriel SR-4 Fredonia 9.61m 31' 6.5" - 2(12)
  9.60m 9.61m FOUL

31. Fedorchak, Bryanna FR-1 Clarion 9.30m 30' 6.25" - 1(4)
  9.30m 8.89m 8.83m

32. Melck, Kimberley FR-1 California (Pa.) 8.85m 29' 0.5" - 1(5)
  8.85m 8.03m 8.51m

33. Whritenour, Franki JR-3 Geneva 8.78m 28' 9.75" - 1(6)
  8.74m 8.78m 8.55m

34. Komonczi, Nicole JR-3 Geneva 8.49m 27' 10.25" - 2(13)
  8.49m 7.89m 8.48m

35. Dodds, Noreen SO-2 Clarion 8.45m 27' 8.75" - 2(14)
  8.34m 8.45m 7.55m

36. McCluskey, Ashley FR-1 Clarion 8.23m 27' 0" - 2(15)
  7.35m 7.72m 8.23m

37. Wilhelm, Jamie SO-2 Geneva 8.20m 26' 11" - 1(7)
  FOUL 8.20m 7.90m

38. Gaskins, Hannah FR-1 Cleveland St. 8.10m 26' 7" - 1(8)
  7.80m 7.50m 8.10m

39. Vroom, Kimberlee FR-1 Geneva 7.83m 25' 8.25" - 1(9)
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Women's Weight Throw

  7.52m 7.83m 7.38m
40. Gerard, Lauren SO-2 Geneva 7.73m 25' 4.5" - 1(10)

  FOUL 7.73m 7.12m
41. Petrosoniak, Alissa SR-4 California (Pa.) 7.66m 25' 1.75" - 1(11)

  7.66m 7.30m 7.65m
42. Zagurski, Samantha FR-1 Fredonia 6.75m 22' 1.75" - 1(12)

  6.75m 4.66m 5.33m
43. White, Jessica SR-4 Cleveland St. 6.51m 21' 4.25" - 1(13)

  6.51m 5.87m 5.51m
44. Wenzel, Rachel FR-1 Cleveland St. 5.53m 18' 1.75" - 1(14)

  5.47m 5.39m 5.53m
Anaraodo, Ndidiamaka FR-1 Walsh FOUL FOUL - 1

  FOUL FOUL FOUL

Shot Put Flight 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Smith, Shedella SR-4 Chicago State 11.39m 37' 4.5"
FOUL 11.39m FOUL

2. Groves, Paige FR-1 Walsh 10.54m 34' 7"
FOUL 9.53m 10.54m

3. Sobowale, Ayo-ola FR-1 Chicago State 10.36m 34' 0"
9.67m 10.36m FOUL

4. Fedorchak, Bryanna FR-1 Clarion 9.30m 30' 6.25"
9.30m 8.89m 8.83m

5. Melck, Kimberley FR-1 California (Pa.) 8.85m 29' 0.5"
8.85m 8.03m 8.51m

6. Whritenour, Franki JR-3 Geneva 8.78m 28' 9.75"
8.74m 8.78m 8.55m

7. Wilhelm, Jamie SO-2 Geneva 8.20m 26' 11"
FOUL 8.20m 7.90m

8. Gaskins, Hannah FR-1 Cleveland St. 8.10m 26' 7"
7.80m 7.50m 8.10m

9. Vroom, Kimberlee FR-1 Geneva 7.83m 25' 8.25"
7.52m 7.83m 7.38m

10. Gerard, Lauren SO-2 Geneva 7.73m 25' 4.5"
FOUL 7.73m 7.12m

11. Petrosoniak, Alissa SR-4 California (Pa.) 7.66m 25' 1.75"
7.66m 7.30m 7.65m

12. Zagurski, Samantha FR-1 Fredonia 6.75m 22' 1.75"
6.75m 4.66m 5.33m

13. White, Jessica SR-4 Cleveland St. 6.51m 21' 4.25"
6.51m 5.87m 5.51m

14. Wenzel, Rachel FR-1 Cleveland St. 5.53m 18' 1.75"
5.47m 5.39m 5.53m
Anaraodo, Ndidiamaka FR-1 Walsh FOUL FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Shot Put Flight 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. McCallar, Naji SR-4 Fredonia 11.48m 37' 8"
11.48m 10.88m 10.95m

2. Fontanazza, Abby FR-1 Geneva 10.59m 34' 9"
9.77m 10.38m 10.59m

3. Hagins, Taylor JR-3 Duquesne 10.44m 34' 3"
10.44m 10.40m 10.34m

4. McMahon, Caroline Unattached 10.43m 34' 2.75"
9.52m FOUL 10.43m

5. Way, Abby SO-2 Slippery Rock 10.36m 34' 0"
10.26m 10.36m 10.26m

6. Turley, Malia JR-3 Walsh 10.32m 33' 10.25"
10.32m 9.55m 9.91m

7. Dorothal, Julianne A Unattached 10.27m 33' 8.5"
10.17m 9.83m 10.27m

8. Palski, Kati SO-2 Slippery Rock 9.90m 32' 5.75"
9.90m 9.54m FOUL

9. Simon, Reshanna SO-2 Youngstown St. 9.87m 32' 4.75"
9.87m FOUL 9.72m

10. Crosby, Coreen Unattached 9.83m 32' 3"
9.81m 9.54m 9.83m

11. Henderson-Gunn,
Tanasia

FR-1 Clarion 9.75m 32' 0"

9.16m 9.55m 9.75m
12. Andrews, Abriel SR-4 Fredonia 9.61m 31' 6.5"

9.60m 9.61m FOUL
13. Komonczi, Nicole JR-3 Geneva 8.49m 27' 10.25"

8.49m 7.89m 8.48m
14. Dodds, Noreen SO-2 Clarion 8.45m 27' 8.75"

8.34m 8.45m 7.55m
15. McCluskey, Ashley FR-1 Clarion 8.23m 27' 0"

7.35m 7.72m 8.23m

Shot Put Flight 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Corbett, Jaynee SR-4 Youngstown St. 16.00m 52' 6"
16.00m 15.24m 15.66m 15.78m 15.37m 15.67m

2. Katende, Estelle FR-1 Robert Morris 14.64m 48' 0.5"
12.80m 13.56m 13.91m 13.76m 14.64m 13.73m

3. Stevenson, Lexi JR-3 Seton Hill 14.08m 46' 2.5"
13.45m 14.08m 14.01m FOUL FOUL FOUL

4. Frengel, Anna SR-4 Slippery Rock 13.22m 43' 4.5"
12.68m 13.17m 13.03m 12.73m 13.13m 13.22m

5. Merwin, Kaitlyn FR-1 Youngstown St. 13.15m 43' 1.75"
12.85m 12.95m FOUL 13.07m 13.15m FOUL

6. Fyalkowski, Rachel SR-4 Duquesne 13.12m 43' 0.5"
12.55m FOUL 12.40m FOUL 13.12m 13.09m

7. Mallory, Morrisa SO-2 Walsh 12.82m 42' 0.75"
FOUL 11.35m 12.82m 12.32m 12.43m 12.41m

8. Kreatsoulas, Nicolette JR-3 Youngstown St. 12.64m 41' 5.75"
12.12m 12.64m 11.87m 12.31m FOUL FOUL

9. Steuer, Kari SR-4 Clarion 12.63m 41' 5.25"
12.51m 12.08m FOUL 12.25m 12.63m 12.24m

10. Taub, Shannon JR-3 Duquesne 11.53m 37' 10"
11.53m 10.66m 10.81m

11. Wicks, Jasmine FR-1 Point Park 11.40m 37' 5"
10.90m 11.40m 10.57m

12. Yale, Kelci SR-4 Slippery Rock 11.39m 37' 4.5"
11.28m 11.39m FOUL

13. Greggerson, Kristen FR-1 Seton Hill 11.33m 37' 2.25"
11.33m 10.93m 10.87m

14. Pitchford, Hanna SO-2 Slippery Rock 11.09m 36' 4.75"
FOUL 10.09m 11.09m

15. Brest, Katie JR-3 Clarion 11.05m 36' 3"
9.97m 11.05m FOUL

Top↑

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH SCORE HEAT(PL)

1. Corbett, Jaynee SR-4 Youngstown St. 16.75m 54' 11.5" - 3(1)
  16.75m ND ND 16.12m 16.66m ND

2. Buck, Sam SO-2 Robert Morris 15.20m 49' 10.5" - 3(2)
  14.00m 13.63m 14.01m ND 14.89m 15.20m

3. Breehl, Payton JR-3 Walsh 14.89m 48' 10.25" - 3(3)
  14.89m 14.86m 14.25m 13.26m 13.18m ND

4. Kreatsoulas, Nicolette JR-3 Youngstown St. 14.87m 48' 9.5" - 3(4)
  ND 14.18m ND ND ND 14.87m

5. Turley, Malia JR-3 Walsh 14.74m 48' 4.5" - 1(1)
  ND 14.50m 14.74m 13.62m ND 13.56m

6. Yale, Kelci SR-4 Slippery Rock 14.64m 48' 0.5" - 3(5)
  14.33m 14.30m 14.31m 14.38m 14.29m 14.64m

7. Brest, Katie JR-3 Clarion 14.33m 47' 0.25" - 2(1)
  13.44m ND 14.33m ND ND PASS

8. Simon, Reshanna SO-2 Youngstown St. 14.18m 46' 6.25" - 3(6)
  13.85m 14.18m 13.68m ND ND ND
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9. Fyalkowski, Rachel SR-4 Duquesne 14.15m 46' 5.25" - 3(7)
  14.15m 13.97m ND ND ND 14.07m

10. Jamieson, Jorden FR-1 Slippery Rock 13.82m 45' 4.25" - 1(2)
  12.47m 12.17m 13.82m

11. Way, Abby SO-2 Slippery Rock 13.72m 45' 0.25" - 2(2)
  13.72m 13.06m ND

12. Merwin, Kaitlyn FR-1 Youngstown St. 13.69m 44' 11" - 1(3)
  12.21m 13.59m 13.69m

13. Frengel, Anna SR-4 Slippery Rock 13.66m 44' 9.75" - 2(3)
  12.60m 13.66m 13.51m

14. Fahey, Annie JR-3 Walsh 13.61m 44' 8" - 3(8)
  13.10m 13.61m 13.42m

15. McMahon, Caroline Unattached 13.39m 43' 11.25" - 3(9)
  13.39m 12.82m ND

16. Murray, Summer SR-4 Clarion 12.99m 42' 7.5" - 3(10)
  12.64m ND 12.99m

17. King, Olivia JR-3 Walsh 12.71m 41' 8.5" - 3(11)
  ND ND 12.71m

18. Hagins, Taylor JR-3 Duquesne 12.45m 40' 10.25" - 2(4)
  12.00m 12.45m 11.85m

19. Katende, Estelle FR-1 Robert Morris 12.34m 40' 6" - 2(5)
  12.34m 11.26m 12.34m

20. Andrews, Abriel SR-4 Fredonia 12.34m 40' 6" - 2(6)
  12.27m 12.34m ND

21. Palski, Kati SO-2 Slippery Rock 12.29m 40' 4" - 2(7)
  ND 10.16m 12.29m

22. Greggerson, Kristen FR-1 Seton Hill 11.56m 37' 11.25" - 2(8)
  10.91m 11.56m 11.43m

23. Yoder, Liza SO-2 Walsh 11.31m 37' 1.25" - 2(9)
  10.75m 11.31m 9.34m

24. Stevenson, Lexi JR-3 Seton Hill 11.26m 36' 11.5" - 2(10)
  11.26m ND ND

25. McCallar, Naji SR-4 Fredonia 10.97m 36' 0" - 2(11)
  ND ND 10.97m

26. Groves, Paige FR-1 Walsh 10.94m 35' 10.75" - 1(4)
  10.94m 10.51m 10.58m

27. Melck, Kimberley FR-1 California (Pa.) 10.27m 33' 8.5" - 1(5)
  ND 9.27m 10.27m

28. Dodds, Noreen SO-2 Clarion 8.87m 29' 1.25" - 1(6)
  8.49m 8.87m 8.09m

29. Sobowale, Ayo-ola FR-1 Chicago State 8.55m 28' 0.75" - 1(7)
  8.17m 8.55m 8.28m

30. Tech, Jenna FR-1 Clarion 8.41m 27' 7.25" - 1(8)
  ND ND 8.41m

31. Komonczi, Nicole JR-3 Geneva 7.82m 25' 8" - 1(9)
  7.82m 7.52m 7.72m

32. Petrosoniak, Alissa SR-4 California (Pa.) 7.63m 25' 0.5" - 1(10)
  7.32m 7.03m 7.63m

33. Zagurski, Samantha FR-1 Fredonia 7.05m 23' 1.75" - 1(11)
  ND ND 7.05m

Weight Throw Flight 1
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Turley, Malia JR-3 Walsh 14.74m 48' 4.5"
ND 14.50m 14.74m 13.62m ND 13.56m

2. Jamieson, Jorden FR-1 Slippery Rock 13.82m 45' 4.25"
12.47m 12.17m 13.82m

3. Merwin, Kaitlyn FR-1 Youngstown St. 13.69m 44' 11"
12.21m 13.59m 13.69m

4. Groves, Paige FR-1 Walsh 10.94m 35' 10.75"
10.94m 10.51m 10.58m

5. Melck, Kimberley FR-1 California (Pa.) 10.27m 33' 8.5"
ND 9.27m 10.27m

6. Dodds, Noreen SO-2 Clarion 8.87m 29' 1.25"
8.49m 8.87m 8.09m

7. Sobowale, Ayo-ola FR-1 Chicago State 8.55m 28' 0.75"
8.17m 8.55m 8.28m

8. Tech, Jenna FR-1 Clarion 8.41m 27' 7.25"
ND ND 8.41m

9. Komonczi, Nicole JR-3 Geneva 7.82m 25' 8"
7.82m 7.52m 7.72m

10. Petrosoniak, Alissa SR-4 California (Pa.) 7.63m 25' 0.5"
7.32m 7.03m 7.63m

11. Zagurski, Samantha FR-1 Fredonia 7.05m 23' 1.75"
ND ND 7.05m

Weight Throw Flight 2
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Brest, Katie JR-3 Clarion 14.33m 47' 0.25"
13.44m ND 14.33m ND ND PASS

2. Way, Abby SO-2 Slippery Rock 13.72m 45' 0.25"
13.72m 13.06m ND

3. Frengel, Anna SR-4 Slippery Rock 13.66m 44' 9.75"
12.60m 13.66m 13.51m

4. Hagins, Taylor JR-3 Duquesne 12.45m 40' 10.25"
12.00m 12.45m 11.85m

5. Katende, Estelle FR-1 Robert Morris 12.34m 40' 6"
12.34m 11.26m 12.34m

6. Andrews, Abriel SR-4 Fredonia 12.34m 40' 6"
12.27m 12.34m ND

7. Palski, Kati SO-2 Slippery Rock 12.29m 40' 4"
ND 10.16m 12.29m

8. Greggerson, Kristen FR-1 Seton Hill 11.56m 37' 11.25"
10.91m 11.56m 11.43m

9. Yoder, Liza SO-2 Walsh 11.31m 37' 1.25"
10.75m 11.31m 9.34m

10. Stevenson, Lexi JR-3 Seton Hill 11.26m 36' 11.5"
11.26m ND ND

11. McCallar, Naji SR-4 Fredonia 10.97m 36' 0"
ND ND 10.97m

Weight Throw Flight 3
PL. NAME YEAR TEAM METRIC ENGLISH

1. Corbett, Jaynee SR-4 Youngstown St. 16.75m 54' 11.5"
16.75m ND ND 16.12m 16.66m ND

2. Buck, Sam SO-2 Robert Morris 15.20m 49' 10.5"
14.00m 13.63m 14.01m ND 14.89m 15.20m

3. Breehl, Payton JR-3 Walsh 14.89m 48' 10.25"
14.89m 14.86m 14.25m 13.26m 13.18m ND

4. Kreatsoulas, Nicolette JR-3 Youngstown St. 14.87m 48' 9.5"
ND 14.18m ND ND ND 14.87m

5. Yale, Kelci SR-4 Slippery Rock 14.64m 48' 0.5"
14.33m 14.30m 14.31m 14.38m 14.29m 14.64m

6. Simon, Reshanna SO-2 Youngstown St. 14.18m 46' 6.25"
13.85m 14.18m 13.68m ND ND ND

7. Fyalkowski, Rachel SR-4 Duquesne 14.15m 46' 5.25"
14.15m 13.97m ND ND ND 14.07m

8. Fahey, Annie JR-3 Walsh 13.61m 44' 8"
13.10m 13.61m 13.42m

9. McMahon, Caroline Unattached 13.39m 43' 11.25"
13.39m 12.82m ND

10. Murray, Summer SR-4 Clarion 12.99m 42' 7.5"
12.64m ND 12.99m

11. King, Olivia JR-3 Walsh 12.71m 41' 8.5"
ND ND 12.71m
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